

Bid Results Detail Report



WESTMINSTER IM 091-1(70)
C03053
FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: February 04, 2022, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, REPAIRS TO THE EXISTING SUBSTRUCTURES, REPAINTING OF STEEL SUPERSTRUCTURE MEMBERS, AND CONSTRUCTION OF TEMPORARY CROSSOVERS, ALONG WITH RELATED ROADWAY WORK.
COMPLETION DATE: November 01, 2024
LOCATION: 2.4 MILES NORTH OF EXIT 5 ALONG INTERSTATE 91 (I-91)

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION 289 BALLARD ROAD WILTON, NY 12831		2. COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC 10 LANBRO LANE WALPOLE, NH 03608		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1,000	\$13,700.000	\$13,700.00	\$155,000.000	\$155,000.00		
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	3,450.000	\$17.000	\$58,650.00	\$20.000	\$69,000.00		
203.28	EXCAVATION OF SURFACES AND PAVEMENTS	CY	25.000	\$190.000	\$4,750.00	\$75.000	\$1,875.00		
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1,000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00		
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	1,300.000	\$24.000	\$31,200.00	\$25.000	\$32,500.00		
213.10	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (EDGE LINE)	LF	1,200.000	\$12.500	\$15,000.00	\$15.000	\$18,000.00		
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	2,800.000	\$62.500	\$175,000.00	\$65.000	\$182,000.00		
402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	TON	270.000	\$79.000	\$21,330.00	\$65.000	\$17,550.00		
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	50.000	\$120.000	\$6,000.00	\$100.000	\$5,000.00		
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
502.11	SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE BEARINGS	EACH	150.000	\$4,950.000	\$742,500.00	\$1,000.000	\$150,000.00		
506.50	STRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM	LB	67,750.000	\$8.550	\$579,262.50	\$10.000	\$677,500.00		
506.60	STRUCTURAL STEEL	LB	2,500.000	\$36.000	\$90,000.00	\$45.000	\$112,500.00		
507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I (EPOXY COATED)	LB	356,020.000	\$1.800	\$640,836.00	\$1.950	\$694,239.00		
508.15	SHEAR CONNECTORS (BRIDGE 21S - 7836 STUDS - 7/8" X 7")	LS	1,000	\$60,500.000	\$60,500.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00		
508.15	SHEAR CONNECTORS (BRIDGE 21S - 1959 STUDS - 7/8" X 8")	LS	1,000	\$15,100.000	\$15,100.00	\$55,000.000	\$55,000.00		
508.15	SHEAR CONNECTORS (BRIDGE 21N - 7632 STUDS - 7/8" X 7")	LS	1,000	\$59,300.000	\$59,300.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00		
508.15	SHEAR CONNECTORS (BRIDGE 21N - 1908 STUDS - 7/8" X 8")	LS	1,000	\$14,800.000	\$14,800.00	\$60,000.000	\$60,000.00		
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	410.000	\$175.000	\$71,750.00	\$150.000	\$61,500.00		
516.10	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	LF	120.000	\$160.000	\$19,200.00	\$175.000	\$21,000.00		
516.11	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, VERMONT	LF	360.000	\$2,060.000	\$741,600.00	\$1,800.000	\$648,000.00		
519.20	SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED	SY	3,930.000	\$20.500	\$80,565.00	\$25.000	\$98,250.00		
524.11	JOINT SEALER, HOT POURED	LF	360.000	\$26.500	\$9,540.00	\$40.000	\$14,400.00		
525.70	BRIDGE RAILING, CONCRETE F-SHAPE (42 INCH)	LF	2,330.000	\$340.000	\$792,200.00	\$565.000	\$1,316,450.00		
529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 21S - 18880 SF - EST.)	EACH	1,000	\$899,000.000	\$899,000.00	\$1,555,000.000	\$1,555,000.00		
529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE 21N - 18220 SF - EST.)	EACH	1,000	\$718,000.000	\$718,000.00	\$1,555,000.000	\$1,555,000.00		
531.17	BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, STEEL REINFORCED ELASTOMERIC PAD	EACH	150.000	\$3,200.000	\$480,000.00	\$2,500.000	\$375,000.00		
580.13	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS I	SY	140.000	\$1,600.000	\$224,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$210,000.00		
580.14	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS II	SY	120.000	\$2,350.000	\$282,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$420,000.00		
580.15	REPAIR OF CONCRETE SUBSTRUCTURE SURFACE, CLASS III	CY	10.000	\$15,500.000	\$155,000.00	\$9,500.000	\$95,000.00		
604.40	CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES	EACH	1,000	\$1,300.000	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00		
609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	MGAL	1,000	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00		
616.305	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A	LF	610.000	\$19.000	\$11,590.00	\$20.000	\$12,200.00		
619.17	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	EACH	14,000	\$91.000	\$1,274.00	\$80.000	\$1,120.00		
620.50	REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE	LF	250.000	\$30.000	\$7,500.00	\$30.000	\$7,500.00		
621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	LF	2,813.000	\$41.500	\$116,739.50	\$40.000	\$112,520.00		
621.50	MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	EACH	3,000	\$3,600.000	\$10,800.00	\$5,000.000	\$15,000.00		
621.51	MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, TANGENT	EACH	3,000	\$3,550.000	\$10,650.00	\$5,000.000	\$15,000.00		
621.56	ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR, TEMPORARY	EACH	3,000	\$4,150.000	\$12,450.00	\$5,000.000	\$15,000.00		
621.747	GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION TO CONCRETE BRIDGE RAILING, TL-3	EACH	8,000	\$5,750.000	\$46,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$80,000.00		
621.75	REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	LF	50,000	\$17.000	\$850.00	\$20.000	\$1,000.00		
621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	2,850.000	\$1.800	\$5,130.00	\$5.000	\$14,250.00		
621.90	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	2,700.000	\$68.500	\$184,950.00	\$65.000	\$175,500.00		
621.95	REMOVE AND RESET TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	4,600.000	\$12.500	\$57,500.00	\$25.000	\$115,000.00		
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	400,000	\$67.000	\$26,800.00	\$150.000	\$60,000.00		
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	800,000	\$48.000	\$38,400.00	\$50.000	\$40,000.00		
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1,000	\$80,500.000	\$80,500.00	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00		
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1,000	\$1,900.000	\$1,900.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00		
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1,000	\$1,200.000	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00		
631.18	TESTING EQUIPMENT, PROTECTIVE COATINGS	LS	1,000	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00		
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	6,000.000	\$1.000	\$6,000.00	\$1.000	\$6,000.00		
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	18,000	\$895.000	\$16,110.00	\$1,000.000	\$18,000.00		
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1,000	\$1,587,000.000	\$1,587,000.00	\$2,450,000.000	\$2,450,000.00		
641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (BRIDGE 21S)	LS	1,000	\$605,000.000	\$605,000.00	\$955,000.000	\$955,000.00		
641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (BRIDGE 21N)	LS	1,000	\$566,000.000	\$566,000.00	\$955,000.000	\$955,000.00		
641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL (VT ROUTE 121)	LS	1,000	\$85,700.000	\$85,700.00	\$150,000.000	\$150,000.00		
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	6,000	\$29,100.000	\$174,600.00	\$30,000.000	\$180,000.00		
641.16	PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	EACH	2,000	\$5,350.000	\$10,700.00	\$20,000.000	\$40,000.00		
646.6212	TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, TYPE C TAPE	LF	11,500.000	\$3.000	\$34,500.00	\$4.000	\$46,000.00		
646.6312	TEMPORARY 6 INCH YELLOW LINE, TYPE C TAPE	LF	10,100.000	\$3.000	\$30,300.00	\$4.000	\$40,400.00		
646.86	PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	SF	9,500.000	\$7.200	\$68,400.00	\$8.000	\$76,000.00		
649.61	GEOTEXTILE FOR FILTER CURTAIN	SY	200.000	\$54.500	\$10,900.00	\$25.000	\$5,000.00		
651.15	SEED	LB	500.000	\$6.450	\$3,225.00	\$20.000	\$10,000.00		
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	2,000.000	\$1.600	\$3,200.00	\$8.000	\$16,000.00		
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	8,000	\$50.500	\$404.00	\$2,000.000	\$16,000.00		
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	1,100.000	\$60.500	\$66,550.00	\$25.000	\$27,500.00		
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1,000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00		
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	80,000	\$72.000	\$5,760.00	\$100.000	\$8,000.00		
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00		
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	8,000	\$840.000	\$6,720.00	\$2,000.000	\$16,000.00		
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	2,550.000	\$5.100	\$13,005.00	\$5.000	\$12,750.00		
653.25	CHECK DAM, TYPE I	CY	30.000	\$135.000	\$4,050.00	\$75.000	\$2,250.00		
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	70.000	\$120.000	\$8,400.00	\$75.000	\$5,250.00		
653.40	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	EACH	8,000	\$150.000	\$1,200.00	\$250.000	\$2,000.00		
653.42	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE III	CY	12.000	\$120.000	\$1,440.00	\$150.000	\$1,800.00		
653.45	FILTER BAG	EACH	2,000	\$480.000	\$960.00	\$500.000	\$1,000.00		
653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	LF	200.000	\$5.100	\$1,020.00	\$5.000	\$1,000.00		
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	300.000	\$7.200	\$2,160.00	\$8.000	\$2,400.00		
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	1,600.000	\$2.400	\$3,840.00	\$5.000	\$8,000.00		
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	3,000.000	\$1.200	\$3,600.00	\$2.000	\$6,000.00		
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	6,000	\$27.000	\$162.00	\$40.000	\$240.00		
675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	65,000	\$24.000	\$1,560.00	\$40.000	\$2,600.00		
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	16,000	\$14.500	\$232.00	\$25.000	\$400.00		
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	7,000	\$36.000	\$252.00	\$100.000	\$700.00		
676.10	DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	EACH	32,000	\$120.000	\$3,840.00	\$100.000	\$3,200.00		
676.12	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST	EACH	32,000	\$12.000	\$384.00	\$25.000	\$800.00		
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCD)	CY	1,140.000	\$1,450.000	\$1,653,000.00	\$1,755.000	\$2,000,700.00		
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (PERFORMANCE-BASED CONCRETE, CLASS PCS)	CY	190.000	\$695.000	\$132,050.00	\$1,000.000	\$190,000.00		
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, PORTABLE)	EACH	2,000	\$30,000.000	\$60,000.00	\$50,000.000	\$100,000.00		
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (STRENGTHENING BRIDGE ELEMENT WITH FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER)	EACH	26,000	\$4,150.000	\$107,900.00	\$10,000.000	\$260,000.00		
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES)(DISCRETE)	EACH	1,320.000	\$61.000	\$80,520.00	\$30.000	\$39,600.00		
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (GLARE SCREEN)	LF	1,910.000	\$8.650	\$16,521.50	\$25.000	\$47,750.00		
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (EMBEDDED GALVANIC ANODES)(DISTRIBUTED)	LF	450.000	\$140.000	\$63,000.00	\$50.000	\$22,500.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ROADWAY, NORTHBOUND CROSSOVER)	LS	1,000	\$427,000.000	\$427,000.00	\$750,000.000	\$750,000.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION TEMPORARY ROADWAY, SOUTHBOUND CROSSOVER)	LS	1,000	\$658,000.000	\$658,000.00	\$750,000.000	\$750,000.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (PUBLIC PROTECTION FOR BRIDGE PROJECTS)	LS	1,000	\$56,700.000	\$56,700.00	\$250,000.000	\$250,000.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (FIELD PAINTING STEEL, THREE COAT SYSTEM)(I91-BR. NO. 21S)	LS	1,000	\$540,000.000	\$540,000.00	\$500,000.000	\$500,000.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL, CONTAINMENT, AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT)(TYPE I)(I91-BR. NO. 21S)	LS	1,000	\$600,000.000	\$600,000.00	\$800,000.000	\$800,000.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL OF EXISTING GREASE COATING)(I91-BR. NO. 21S)	LS	1,000	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (FIELD PAINTING STEEL, THREE COAT SYSTEM)(I91-BR. NO. 21N)	LS	1,000	\$540,000.000	\$540,000.00	\$500,000.000	\$500,000.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL, CONTAINMENT, AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT)(I91-BR. NO. 21N)	LS	1,000	\$600,000.000	\$600,000.00	\$800,000.000	\$800,000.00		
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL OF EXISTING GREASE COATING)(I91-BR. NO. 21N)	LS	1,000	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00		
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	TON	2,030.000	\$210.000	\$426,300.00	\$175.000	\$355,250.00		
				</					